
MEDICARE PART B PHYSICIAN/SUPPLIER NATIONAL DATA - CALENDAR YEAR 1999
EXPENDITURES AND SERVICES BY SPECIALTY - DATA HAVE BEEN SCREENED
TO MEET CMS PRIVACY GUIDELINES - SUM OF COLUMNS MAY NOT EQUAL TOTAL

ALLOWED SUBMITTED ALLOWED
SPECIALTY SERVICES CHARGES CHARGES

TOTAL ALL SPECIALITIES 2,780,129,292 $116,198,372,217 $60,578,047,543
HOSPITAL(DME) 2,289,225 $36,678,643 $23,873,967
SNF(DME) 22,049,751 $38,087,942 $29,658,585
INTERMEDIATE CARE NURSING FAC(DME) 12,606,946 $23,857,901 $18,138,291
NURSING FACILITY, OTHER(DME) 46,491,572 $82,511,821 $64,618,008
HOME HEALTH AGENCY(DME) 6,840,386 $71,471,053 $47,024,302
PHARMACY(DME) 1,056,850,817 $3,473,788,587 $2,237,376,670
MEDICAL SUP COMP W/RESP THER(DME) 38,062,795 $1,102,151,846 $711,615,152
DEPARTMENT STORE(DME) 355,802 $8,657,183 $6,561,972
GROCERY STORE(DME) 117 $1,114 $732
CARRIER WIDE 421 $22,434 $17,591
GENERAL PRACTICE 23,682,580 $1,361,207,851 $890,342,042
GENERAL SURGERY 14,351,452 $4,339,385,119 $1,857,742,434
ALLERGY/IMMUNOLOGY 11,063,967 $161,126,853 $121,992,454
OTOLARYNGOLOGY 11,517,470 $1,070,556,846 $548,246,040
ANESTHESIOLOGY 12,422,344 $4,410,173,001 $1,305,063,044
CARDIOLOGY 74,885,609 $9,422,894,683 $4,392,928,988
DERMATOLOGY 26,647,967 $1,566,248,450 $1,099,703,088
FAMILY PRACTICE 94,597,321 $4,428,480,180 $2,983,209,363
GASTROENTEROLOGY 13,441,938 $2,713,995,181 $1,274,055,035
INTERNAL MEDICINE 172,206,993 $10,118,748,009 $6,467,719,969
OSTEOPATHIC MANIPULATIVE THER 601,815 $33,873,203 $22,677,402
NEUROLOGY 14,325,374 $1,333,136,542 $805,320,083
NEUROSURGERY 1,841,818 $1,096,695,558 $349,194,173
OB  - GYNECOLOGY 6,249,974 $769,863,040 $375,103,971
OPHTHALMOLARINOLOGY (OST. ONLY) 40 $3,360 $2,005
OPHTHALMOLOGY 33,038,778 $6,981,130,054 $3,430,244,865
ORAL SURGERY (DENTISTS ONLY) 177,579 $31,109,327 $17,587,455
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 23,084,657 $4,928,264,387 $2,092,247,275
PATHOLOGY 15,333,501 $1,475,282,528 $571,186,662
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE, MED OR SU 39 $17,715 $8,144
PLASTIC/RECONSTRUCTIVE SURG 1,554,498 $515,096,150 $199,402,137
PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHAB 11,748,030 $766,319,286 $466,519,792
PSYCHIATRY 15,736,157 $1,396,651,867 $964,418,824
PSYCHIATRY, NEUROLOGY (OSTEOPATHS) 103 $8,181 $5,505
COLORECTAL SURGERY 559,354 $170,691,477 $79,197,283
PULMONARY DISEASE 19,686,763 $1,638,474,756 $1,055,889,037
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY 76,504,769 $7,810,427,635 $3,082,808,334
RADIATION THERAPY (OSTEOPATHS ONLY) 140 $20,008 $13,799
THORACIC SURGERY 1,610,530 $1,329,251,025 $504,350,147
UROLOGY 24,659,650 $3,375,950,000 $2,076,294,262
CHIROPRACTIC 13,290,129 $432,527,341 $379,272,275
NUCLEAR MEDICINE 1,062,812 $159,351,524 $68,643,061
PEDIATRIC MEDICINE 2,892,334 $86,252,052 $54,954,380
GERIATRIC MEDICINE 1,826,874 $110,695,776 $78,462,103
NEPHROLOGY 19,534,911 $1,604,137,641 $910,707,094



HAND SURGERY 353,385 $68,866,289 $29,119,499
OPTOMETRY 7,748,718 $430,275,624 $362,983,754
CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE 6,572 $516,265 $223,764
CRNA OR AA 3,506,881 $1,348,164,788 $398,071,396
INFECTIOUS DISEASE 5,484,580 $409,854,728 $262,874,505
MAMMOGRAPHY SCREENING CENTER 59,595 $5,265,816 $3,464,909
ENDOCRINOLOGY 5,822,167 $315,304,363 $208,864,349
INDEP. TESTING FACILITY 1,898,487 $377,064,371 $189,192,835
PODIATRY 23,651,952 $1,350,110,195 $968,531,863
AMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTER 2,244,780 $2,867,004,630 $1,264,834,416
NURSE PRACTITIONERS 3,130,894 $169,605,431 $98,870,264
MED SUP COMP W/ORTHOTIC PERS 6,172,088 $89,137,475 $69,166,905
MED SUP COMP W/PROST PERS 4,800,344 $67,130,083 $49,571,232
MED SUP COMP W/PRO/ORTH PERS 16,498,775 $399,066,932 $302,247,765
MEDICAL SUP COMP NOT IN 51-53 251,476,468 $3,162,759,455 $2,167,445,265
IND ORTHOTIC PERSONNEL - CERT 1,807,107 $165,011,897 $129,997,839
IND PROSTHETIC PERSONNEL-CERT 3,056,799 $204,419,467 $161,593,029
MED SUP COMP - REG PHARMACIST 19,420,911 $139,122,687 $90,661,791
AMBULANCE SERVICE SUPPLIER 42,651,055 $3,134,193,959 $2,109,771,524
PUB HEALTH/WELFARE AGENCIES 3,611,681 $20,770,296 $16,256,790
VOL HEALTH/CHARITABLE AGEN 5,677 $36,891 $21,816
CLIN PSYCH(BILLING INDEP) 6,988 $667,755 $473,881
PORT X-RAY SUPP(BILL INDEP) 4,223,437 $277,780,809 $147,807,537
AUDIOLOGISTS (BILLING INDEP) 537,095 $24,519,002 $16,012,727
PHYSICAL THER(INDEP PRACT) 10,684,126 $300,559,125 $215,268,927
RHEUMATOLOGY 10,358,086 $451,161,040 $299,074,939
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST (INDEPENDENT PR 372,997 $11,439,833 $8,047,950
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGISTS 4,534,262 $445,912,246 $349,916,623
INDEPENDENT LAB(BILL INDEP) 192,598,139 $4,556,954,068 $1,598,350,856
MULTISPECIALTY CLIN/GRP PRACT 36,048,758 $3,394,300,762 $1,675,138,614
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE 185,605 $42,076,068 $18,368,370
VASCULAR SURGERY 1,941,251 $749,573,058 $313,260,765
CARDIAC SURGERY 586,039 $739,817,980 $280,668,474
ADDICTION MEDICINE 95,274 $10,066,206 $5,748,305
LIC CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 2,419,411 $190,138,814 $140,568,085
CRITICAL CARE (INTENSIVISTS) 1,029,071 $127,722,198 $71,673,050
HEMATOLOGY 3,207,737 $127,117,792 $76,526,502
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY 89,688,223 $2,989,618,998 $1,766,993,828
PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 120,903 $4,764,962 $3,063,767
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 79,718 $18,756,699 $8,672,491
NEUROPSYCHIATRY 97,926 $9,665,773 $6,721,336
ALL OTHER SUPPLIERS (DRUG AND DEPARTME 3,879,255 $71,310,091 $63,577,226
UNKOWN SUPPLIER/PROVIDER 37,917 $2,289,167 $1,044,254
CERTIFIED CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST 194,688 $16,427,925 $10,705,064
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY 35,019,438 $1,216,713,957 $668,282,032
SURGICAL ONCOLOGY 329,173 $66,770,869 $26,807,860
RADIATION ONCOLOGY 6,860,520 $1,756,876,642 $673,762,305
EMERGENCY MEDICINE 13,126,435 $2,056,120,091 $961,741,535
INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY 2,955,487 $436,394,530 $145,660,680
INDEPENDENT PHYSIOLOGICAL LAB 512,895 $115,185,021 $63,211,830
OPTICIAN 843,502 $43,294,028 $34,791,135
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 2,040,001 $307,312,743 $99,679,625



GYNECOLOGY/ONCOLOGY 1,128,816 $103,270,130 $44,344,783
UNKNOWN PHYSICIAN SPECIALTY 25,291,095 $334,835,342 $233,917,187


